



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003

Contract ID: 0098-0103

Counties: BRANFORD, NORTH
BRANFORD

Letting Date: February 20, 2013 2:00 pm

District(s): New Haven

Contract Time: CD - 175 Days

Contract Description: Intersection Improvements on CT Route 139

Project(s): 0139(035)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Complete Construction Co.	\$1,474,433.46	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$1,539,803.54	104.43%
3	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,567,471.70	106.31%
4	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$1,585,290.82	107.52%
5	RED Technologies, LLC	\$1,636,972.00	111.02%
6	Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,665,535.50	112.96%
7	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,714,251.00	116.27%
8	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$1,721,232.35	116.74%
9	Morais Concrete Service, Inc.	\$1,790,674.40	121.45%
10	Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	\$1,849,854.10	125.46%
11	American Industries Inc.	\$2,016,470.97	136.76%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/21/2013

Vendor Ranking

Page: 2

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0098-0103 **Counties:** BRANFORD, NORTH BRANFORD
Letting Date: February 20, 2013 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Contract Time: CD - 175 Days

Contract Description: Intersection Improvements on CT Route 139

Project(s): 0139(035)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
12	Paganelli Construction Corp.	\$2,496,790.00	169.34%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0098-0103 **Counties:** BRANFORD, NORTH BRANFORD
Letting Date: February 20, 2013 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 0139(035)
Contract Time: CD - 175 Days
Contract Description: Intersection Improvements on CT Route 139

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1								
		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020763	30.000	88.00000	2,640.00	130.00000	3,900.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0101117	640.000	12.00000	7,680.00	21.00000	13,440.00	2.00000	1,280.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0040	0101128	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	56,000.00000	56,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0101130	1.000	50.00000	50.00	250.00000	250.00	300.00000	300.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0060	0201001 (1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0070	0202000 2,833.000	18.00000	50,994.00	12.00000	33,996.00	15.00000	42,495.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
	c.y.						
0080	0202100 520.000	53.00000	27,560.00	85.00000	44,200.00	37.00000	19,240.00
ROCK EXCAVATION							
	c.y.						
0090	0202200 11.000	60.00000	660.00	300.00000	3,300.00	22.00000	242.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH							
	c.y.						
0100	0202315 620.000	53.00000	32,860.00	66.00000	40,920.00	50.00000	31,000.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
	ton						
0110	0202318 310.000	13.00000	4,030.00	24.00000	7,440.00	17.00000	5,270.00
MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **							
	c.y.						
0120	0202452 2.000	825.00000	1,650.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,035.00000	2,070.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0130	0202529 3,356.000	1.70000	5,705.20	2.10000	7,047.60	1.70000	5,705.20
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	Intersection Improvements	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0140	0205001	464.000	8.00000	3,712.00	10.00000	4,640.00	22.00000	10,208.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0205002	21.000	100.00000	2,100.00	100.00000	2,100.00	115.00000	2,415.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0205003	546.000	9.00000	4,914.00	12.00000	6,552.00	22.00000	12,012.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0170	0205004	74.000	175.00000	12,950.00	120.00000	8,880.00	115.00000	8,510.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0180	0207000	1,122.000	8.00000	8,976.00	27.00000	30,294.00	12.00000	13,464.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0190	0209001	3,243.000	5.00000	16,215.00	3.25000	10,539.75	1.50000	4,864.50
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0200	0212000	1,176.000	42.50000	49,980.00	29.00000	34,104.00	34.00000	39,984.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0210	0213100	5.000	73.00000	365.00	30.00000	150.00	75.00000	375.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0220	0219001	1,278.000	5.00000	6,390.00	3.00000	3,834.00	3.00000	3,834.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0304002	11.000	60.00000	660.00	35.00000	385.00	36.00000	396.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0240	0406002	538.000	27.50000	14,795.00	1.00000	538.00	28.00000	15,064.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0250	0406170	746.000	92.00000	68,632.00	87.06000	64,946.76	110.00000	82,060.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0260	0406172	1,312.000	97.40000	127,788.80	89.16000	116,977.92	101.00000	132,512.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0270	0406178	6,829.000	6.80000	46,437.20	6.91000	47,188.39	10.00000	68,290.00
	ULTRA-THIN BONDED HMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0406192	1,366.000	4.00000	5,464.00	3.50000	4,781.00	4.00000	5,464.00
	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0290	0406236	951.000	5.00000	4,755.00	6.00000	5,706.00	7.50000	7,132.50
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0300	0406267	5,112.000	3.50000	17,892.00	3.00000	15,336.00	3.60000	18,403.20
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0310	0406999	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0320	0507001	11.000	2,100.00000	23,100.00	2,100.00000	23,100.00	3,400.00000	37,400.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0330	0507021	1.000	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I		ea.						
0340	0507026	2.000	2,700.00000	5,400.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)		ea.						
0350	0507097	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN (W/4' SUMP)		ea.						
0360	0507101	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
TYPE "C-G" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0370	0507201	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0380	0507701	10.000	350.00000	3,500.00	550.00000	5,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00
RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Intersection Improvements	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0390 0507721	1.000	350.00000	350.00	550.00000	550.00	600.00000	600.00
RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400 0507750	1.000	420.00000	420.00	700.00000	700.00	800.00000	800.00
RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0410 0601000	9.000	750.00000	6,750.00	825.00000	7,425.00	2,150.00000	19,350.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0420 0651001	104.000	35.00000	3,640.00	28.00000	2,912.00	40.00000	4,160.00
BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0430 0651012	1,426.000	36.00000	51,336.00	63.00000	89,838.00	46.00000	65,596.00
15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0440 0651013	290.000	40.00000	11,600.00	68.00000	19,720.00	51.00000	14,790.00
18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0450 0651289	15.000	220.00000	3,300.00	325.00000	4,875.00	315.00000	4,725.00
GROUT FILL STORM PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0460 0652010	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	850.00000	1,700.00	800.00000	1,600.00
15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0470 0703012	7.000	270.00000	1,890.00	90.00000	630.00	54.00000	378.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0480	0751711	565.000	31.00000	17,515.00	46.00000	25,990.00	21.00000	11,865.00
6" UNDERDRAIN		I.f.						
0490	0811001	102.000	40.00000	4,080.00	24.00000	2,448.00	22.00000	2,244.00
CONCRETE CURBING		I.f.						
0500	0815200	3,302.000	3.00000	9,906.00	4.20000	13,868.40	5.00000	16,510.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING		I.f.						
0510	0910021	1.000	1,275.00000	1,275.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I		ea.						
0520	0912499	45.000	4.08000	183.60	4.00000	180.00	10.00000	450.00
REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL		I.f.						
0530	0912602	411.000	21.42000	8,803.62	20.00000	8,220.00	25.00000	10,275.00
RESET METAL BEAM RAIL		I.f.						
0540	0913000	98.000	4.08000	399.84	4.00000	392.00	5.00000	490.00
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE		I.f.						
0550	0917010	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0560	0921001	65.000	23.00000	1,495.00	34.00000	2,210.00	8.50000	552.50
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0570	0922500	605.000	45.00000	27,225.00	23.00000	13,915.00	50.00000	30,250.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)		s.y.						
0580	0922501	179.000	35.00000	6,265.00	15.00000	2,685.00	31.00000	5,549.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		s.y.						
0590	0939001	95.000	75.00000	7,125.00	90.00000	8,550.00	140.00000	13,300.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL		hr						
0600	0943001	87.000	2.00000	174.00	0.01000	0.87	1.00000	87.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0610	0944000	2,903.000	6.00000	17,418.00	6.00000	17,418.00	6.00000	17,418.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0620	0944101	12.000	40.00000	480.00	45.00000	540.00	30.00000	360.00
PLACING TOPSOIL		c.y.						
0630	0950005	2,903.000	2.30000	6,676.90	1.60000	4,644.80	0.50000	1,451.50
TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0640	0950039	1,513.000	2.00000	3,026.00	4.50000	6,808.50	4.50000	6,808.50
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						
0650	0953001	1,507.000	14.50000	21,851.50	6.25000	9,418.75	5.00000	7,535.00
SODDING		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0660	0969062	8.000	3,800.00000	30,400.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	2,750.00000	22,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0670	0970006	17,250.000	1.00000	17,250.00	1.00000	17,250.00	1.00000	17,250.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0680	0970007	2,920.000	47.00000	137,240.00	52.00000	151,840.00	46.00000	134,320.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0690	0971001	(1.000)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700	0975002	(1.000)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	74,000.00000	74,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0710	0976002	1,480.000	0.85000	1,258.00	1.00000	1,480.00	1.00000	1,480.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0720	0978002	30.000	88.00000	2,640.00	1.00000	30.00	85.00000	2,550.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0730	0979003	65.000	120.00000	7,800.00	10.00000	650.00	125.00000	8,125.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0740	0980001	(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0750	0981100	110.000	42.00000	4,620.00	1.00000	110.00	45.00000	4,950.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0760	0981101	35.000	135.00000	4,725.00	10.00000	350.00	100.00000	3,500.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0770	1001001	275.000	10.20000	2,805.00	10.00000	2,750.00	16.50000	4,537.50
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
0780	1002015	15.000	816.00000	12,240.00	450.00000	6,750.00	800.00000	12,000.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION		v.f.						
0790	1002202	3.000	3,876.00000	11,628.00	3,800.00000	11,400.00	3,800.00000	11,400.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0800	1002208	1.000	765.00000	765.00	750.00000	750.00	750.00000	750.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV		ea.						
0810	1008015	30.000	8.16000	244.80	8.00000	240.00	8.00000	240.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0820	1008115	250.000	7.14000	1,785.00	7.00000	1,750.00	7.00000	1,750.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
0830	1008215	1,200.000	7.14000	8,568.00	7.00000	8,400.00	7.00000	8,400.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.						
0840	1010001	4.000	510.00000	2,040.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0850	1010021	6.000	306.00000	1,836.00	300.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,800.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0860	1014910	(1.000)	92,000.00000	92,000.00	112,000.00000	112,000.00	86,000.00000	86,000.00
	UTILITY RELOCATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0870	1104026	2.000	9,751.00000	19,502.00	9,560.00000	19,120.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1104028	1.000	11,118.00000	11,118.00	10,900.00000	10,900.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1105101	4.000	510.00000	2,040.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0900	1105103	7.000	1,010.00000	7,070.00	990.00000	6,930.00	990.00000	6,930.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0910	1105203	1.000	1,010.00000	1,010.00	990.00000	990.00	990.00000	990.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0920	1107007	2.000	306.00000	612.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0930	1108115	1.000	10,710.00000	10,710.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0940	1111401	7.000	296.00000	2,072.00	290.00000	2,030.00	290.00000	2,030.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0950	1111451	620.000	10.20000	6,324.00	10.00000	6,200.00	10.00000	6,200.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0960	1113004	90.000	1.53000	137.70	1.50000	135.00	1.50000	135.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0970	1113050	1,800.000	1.33000	2,394.00	1.30000	2,340.00	1.30000	2,340.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0980	1113102	1,000.000	1.53000	1,530.00	1.50000	1,500.00	1.50000	1,500.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0990	1113103	250.000	1.63000	407.50	1.60000	400.00	1.60000	400.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1000	1113104	275.000	1.84000	506.00	1.80000	495.00	1.80000	495.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
1010	1205201	16.000	46.00000	736.00	50.00000	800.00	25.00000	400.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1020	1206023	(1.000)	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00	500.00000	500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1030	1208906	30.000	49.00000	1,470.00	36.00000	1,080.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
1040	1208928	160.000	34.00000	5,440.00	36.00000	5,760.00	35.00000	5,600.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1050	1209114	5,280.000	0.14000	739.20	0.14000	739.20	0.15000	792.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		I.f.						
1060	1209124	5,280.000	0.14000	739.20	0.14000	739.20	0.15000	792.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		I.f.						
1070	1209126	390.000	0.16000	62.40	0.16000	62.40	0.17000	66.30
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE		I.f.						
1080	1210101	3,500.000	0.33000	1,155.00	0.32000	1,120.00	0.34000	1,190.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
1090	1210102	3,100.000	0.33000	1,023.00	0.32000	992.00	0.34000	1,054.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
1100	1210105	200.000	3.26000	652.00	3.20000	640.00	3.50000	700.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1110	1220013	330.000	9.00000	2,970.00	14.00000	4,620.00	13.00000	4,290.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1120	1401973	10.000	175.00000	1,750.00	375.00000	3,750.00	140.00000	1,400.00
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
1130	1401984	231.000	70.00000	16,170.00	325.00000	75,075.00	80.00000	18,480.00
18" PVC PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1140	1403094	1.000	6,100.00000	6,100.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
60" I.D. MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1150	1403096	4.000	4,200.00000	16,800.00	6,200.00000	24,800.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
48" I.D. MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1160	1403501	4.000	225.00000	900.00	850.00000	3,400.00	650.00000	2,600.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)		ea.						
1170	1403604	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	700.00000	700.00
ABANDON MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1180	1803063	(1.000)	1,505.00000	1,505.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) REPLACEMENT PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/21/2013

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 16

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Intersection Improvements	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1190	1803070	1.000	2,703.00000	2,703.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
Section Totals:				\$1,474,433.46		\$1,539,803.54		\$1,567,471.70
Contract Totals				\$1,474,433.46		\$1,539,803.54		\$1,567,471.70

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum